PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------|----------------|
| Walter R. Lehmann | 02/20/2007 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Ideal Aluminum Products, LLC | |
|-----------------|------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 2000 Brunswick Lane | |
| City: | Deland | |
| State/Country: | FLORIDA | |
| Postal Code: | 32724 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 11669632 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(407)926-7720 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 407-926-7701 Email: sgoff@iplawfl.com Correspondent Name: James H. Beusse

Address Line 1: Beusse Wolter Sanks Mora & Maire, P.A. Address Line 2: 390 N. Orange Avenue, Suite 2500

Address Line 4: Orlando, FLORIDA 32801

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | IDEAL ALUMINUM 11025-001 |
|-------------------------|--------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | James H. Beusse |

Total Attachments: 1

source=11025-001Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 019170 FRAME: 0373

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENTS

WHEREAS, WALTER R. LEHMANN, whose address is 4620 Riverwalk Village Court, Unit 7407, Ponce Inlet, Florida 32127 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") is the sole and exclusive owner and has invented certain new and useful improvements in a Protective Cover For Fence Rail Cap for which a provisional application, Application No. 60/764,2011 was filed February 1, 2006, and a non-provisional application for United States Patent was filed January 31, 2007, Application No. 11/669,632 (hereinafter referred to as "the Invention;" and

WHEREAS, Ideal Aluminum Products, LLC, organized and existing under the laws of Florida, having its principal place of business at 2000 Brunswick Lane, Deland, Florida 32724, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring such patent and the goodwill of the business represented thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto Assignee the inventions and patents aforesaid, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which the said patents are granted; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors or other legal representatives.

AND, Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record this assignment and hereby covenants that Assignor has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements inconsistent herewith.

WALTER R. LEHMANN

Date Signed: 2/20/

State of Florida County of Orange

BEFORE ME personally appeared the above-identified individual and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment to be his voluntary act and deed on the

20 day of <u>FIBRUARY</u>, 2007.

Man

otary Public in and for the State of Florida

My Commission Expires: 3/28/08

PATENT REEL: 019170 FRAME: 0374

RECORDED: 04/17/2007